


LETTER FROM CRAIG SMITH May I, 2009

CEO, ServiceMagic.com

2008 was a tumultuous year for the U.S. economy and specifically for the housing market. As
expected, our business saw declines in requests for moving services, architects, and design-
ers. Perhaps less expected, ServiceMagic.com grew service requests by 27 percent in 2008

and continues to grow in 2009.

What's driving this growth? According to an analysis of 1 million home improvement re-
quests, the new economy appears to be changing home improvement choices, rather than
depressing the industry overall.

We believe homeowners now realize they may be in their current residence longer. This
means they are addressing smaller, more affordable projects that increase the “live-in” value
- their own enjoyment - of their home. For example, rather than undertake a major kitchen
remodel, homeowners are turning to low-cost/high-return projects such as countertop re-
placements.

Additionally, we saw growth in service requests for:

* Repair and maintenance

* Energy efficiency improvements

* Home theater, hot tubs & awning installations — projects that boost “staycation” appeal

In addition to the home improvement project data, ServiceMagic.com is also sharing results
of our exclusive consumer and professional sentiment polls. This additional survey reports
optimism for this year and beyond. Many homeowners who said they postponed a remod-
eling project are considering doing it in 2009 and the majority of service professionals are
optimistic their businesses will perform better this year.

We look forward to providing our reports more regularly to offer a unique look at home im-
provement industry trends,

Best regards,

Craig Smith
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PURPOSE

ServiceMagic.com is the nation’s leading website connecting homeowners to prescreened, customer rated
contractors. With more than four million service requests from homeowners in 2008, ServiceMagic.com is
providing valuable data to the public in terms of how home project spending trends have changed in both
overall size and scope, as well as specific categories of projects that have seen increases and decreases
due to the decline in economic conditions.

NOTES ON DATA

In preparing our data for this release, we accounted for variations of data in order to present a clear picture
of how the home improvement landscape is changing.

01 ServiceMagic.com experienced 13% overall growth in service requests from homeowners in Q1 2009
over Q1 2008. All regional- and category-specific data contained in this report were normalized to
account for this growth, unless otherwise stated.

02 Due to point-in-time variations such as seasonality, all data presented here presents a First Quarter '08
vs. First Quarter ’'09 comparison unless otherwise indicated.

03 This report is separated into two parts:

a. The index (data) from ServiceMagic.com
b. Results from a survey of 517 homeowners and 375 service professionals, conducted in April 2009
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NATIONAL SUMMARY

Overall, we're seeing data trends and survey results that indicate homeowners now see their homes as lifestyle-en-
hancers and longer-term investments — more so than perhaps they originally planned when they purchased it. They
want to increase the “live-in” value of their home for their own enjoyment — not just because they want to increase
their property value. They are investing in their homes for themselves.

Not only are homeowners more interested in maintaining and repairing their current home, but they continue to invest
in smaller components of remodeling projects as well as green or energy-efficient initiatives.

This is supported by:

01 A stark rise in projects that indicate a smaller remodel mind-set. Countertop projects have risen dramatically (39%)
nationally while major kitchen remodels are down 19%.

02 Homeowners are still investing in their homes as evidenced by the significant rises in the repair categories, such
as heating, air conditioning and plumbing.

2008 Percentages 2009 Percentages
Maintenance Maintenance
17% 19%
Improvement
49%
Improvement
54%
Repair Repal
29% epair

32%

03 Another bright spot in our home improvement data is energy-efficient or “green” projects. We've seen increases
in insulation and solar requests, as well as extremely high interest in a new task - the home energy audit. The
home energy audit greatly increased activity in the home inspection category. Combined, these trends reflect the
homeowner’s enthusiasm for energy efficiency and willingness to take advantage of cost savings and tax breaks
associated with these investments.

Recently, ServiceMagic.com began asking homeowners whether they’d be interested in learning how their home
projects can be made environmentally friendly and/or energy-efficient. 46% of homeowners indicated they want to
learn more about that option.

04 Also in alignment with the concept that more homeowners want to increase their enjoyment of their homes, we’ve
seen a surprising increase in certain categories some might consider “luxury” items, such as:

a. Hot Tubs, Spas and Saunas

b. Audio/Visual & Computers — perhaps taking advantage of lower prices on HDTVs and other media center
components
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NATIONAL SERVICE REQUESTS

ServiceMagic.com received 4.2 million service requests from homeowners in 2008. The following lists shows chang-
es in requests, comparing Q1’08 to Q1 ’09. As previously mentioned, the largest shifts are seen into components of
remodels instead of complete remodels (e.g. countertops instead of a complete kitchen remodel), and increases in
some repair categories.

Top Increases in Service Requests Top Decreases in Service Requests

Home Inspection +101% Moving -38%
Awnings +76% Architects and Engineers -29%
Audio Visual & Computers +50% Windows -29%
Countertops +39% Designers and Decorators -28%
Glass and Mirrors +35% Organizers -28%
Paving +31% Waste Material Services -28%
Fireplace and Wood Stoves +30% Handyman Services -27%
Heating & Furnace Systems +28% New Home Builders -25%
Septic Tanks and Wells +28% Rental Services -25%
Insulation +26% Additions -19%
Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning +26% Remodel-kitchen -19%
Pest Control +26% Remodel-basement -19%
Garage and Garage Doors +22% Locksmith -17%
Window Coverings +21% Cleaning and Maid Services -17%
Appliances +17% Remodel-other -14%
Air Conditioning +15% Landscaping -14%
Plumbing +15% Remodel-Sunroom -13%
Furniture Repair & Refinish +13% Painting -13%
Mold & Asbestos Services +11% Drywall & Plaster -11%
Sheds and Enclosures +11% Carpenters -11%
Tree Service +10% Remodel-Bathroom -10%
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REGIONAL DATA

Great Plains
Great Plains Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: +18%

Great Plains Summary:

* The Great Plains region, somewhat insulated from the declining housing market, reflects the highest increase
nationwide in home improvements, repairs and remodels

* Homeowners focused heavily on discretionary items such as Hot Tubs/Spas/Saunas, Audio/Visual and Decks,
indicating improvement of their homes for their own satisfaction

* The Great Plains region had the highest number of categories that saw significant (more than 20%) increases

2008 Percentages 2009 Percentages
Maintenance Maintenance
16% 16%

Improvement
Improvement o
58% 55%
Repair Repair

26% 29%

Top cities in Great Plains region showing Top cities in Great Plains region showing
increase for service requests decrease for service requests

: ? +17%
+22%

Lincoln, NE Springfield, MO
St. Louis, MO-IL -7%
Topeka, KS
Kansas City, MO-KS +7%
Des Moines, IA +17%
Davenport-Rock Island, IA-IL  +58%
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Great Plains Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more
Countertops +113% Moving -46%
Home Inspection +102% Home Security Services -23%
Audio Visual & Computers +99% Windows -20%
Glass & Mirrors +71%

Hot Tubs & Saunas +57%

Decks +56%

Furniture Repair & Refinish +54%

Pest Control +52%

Fans +52%

Fireplace & Wood Stoves +50%

Garage & Garage Doors +46%

Septic Tanks & Wells +45%

Disability Services +44%

Heating & Furnace Systems +42%

Flooring & Carpet +42%

Plumbing +40%

Cabinets +36%

Siding +35%

Air Conditioning +34%

Appliances +33%

Tile +32%

Insulation +31%

Mold & Asbestos Services +27%

Paving +26%

Fences +25%

Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning  +24%

Foundations +24%

Doors +22%

Carpenters +22%

Shed & Enclosures +22%

Concrete +22%
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Deep South
Deep South Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: +8%

Deep South Summary:

* Plumbing requests showed a 36% increase

» With a 59% increase in audio/visual, people in the Deep South invested heavily in home theaters

* The area shows heavier increases in requests for air conditioning install/repair as well as fireplace/wood stoves

2008 Percentages 2009 Percentages
Maintenance Maintenance
19% 20%
Improvement
49%
Improvement
55%
Repair
26% 31%
Top cities in Deep South region showing Top cities in Deep South region showing
increase for service requests decrease for service requests

L

Lafayette, LA +25% New Orleans, LA
Tallahassee, FL +11% Atlanta, GA -5%
Tampa, FL +2% Gainesville, FL -10%
Fort Myers-Cape Coral, FL  +50% Miami, FL -6%
Fort Lauderdale, FL +4%
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Deep South Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more

Home Inspection +69% Moving -41%
Audio Visual & Computers +59% Organizers -35%
Fireplace & Wood Stoves +51% Architects & Engineers -27%
Air Conditioning +48% Remodel-Basement -27%
Insulation +48% Windows -26%
Glass & Mirrors +46% Waste Material Services -26%
Septic Tank & Wells +46% Handyman Services -24%
Countertops +44% New Home Builders -22%
Window Coverings +41% Designers & Decorators -21%
Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning  +40% Rental Services -20%
Pest Control +40% Excavation -10%
Plumbing +36%

Paving +34%

Garage & Garage Doors +30%

Furniture Repair & Refinish +26%

Appliances +22%
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Midwest
Midwest Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: +7%

Midwest Summary:

» Requests for tree service professionals rose dramatically, along with other outdoor projects such as paving, sheds,
lawn care and roofing

» The increase in countertop requests is nearly double the decrease in general kitchen remodels

* Homeowner service requests in Detroit rose an adjusted 11% quarter/quarter. Like Las Vegas, Detroit was one of
the earliest markets to be hit by the foreclosure crisis

2008 Percentages 2009 Percentages
Maintenance Maintenance
17% 19%
Improvement
47%
Improvement
53%
30% 34%
Top cities in Midwest region showing Top cities in Midwest region showing

increase for service requests decrease for service requests

Springfield, IL Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN-WI

Lafayette, IN +50% Kenosha, WI

Indianapolis, IN +10% Chicago, IL -1%

Detroit, Ml +11%

Columbus, OH +10%
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Midwest Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more

Home Inspection +123% Moving -39%
Awnings +71% Rental Service -28%
Tree Service +56% Snow Removal Service -28%
Paving +44% Windows -28%
Countertops +43% Designers & Decorators -25%
Audio Visual & Computers +42% Remodel-Kitchen -25%
Insulation +42% Organizers -24%
Sheds & Enclosures +39% Remodel-Basement -23%
Fireplace & Wood Stoves +36% Additions -23%
Fans +35% Locksmith -23%
Pest Control +31% New Home Builders -22%
Heating & Furnace Systems +28% Architects & Engineers -21%
Foundations +28%

Garage & Garage Doors +26%

Glass & Mirrors +26%

Appliances +26%

Gutters +24%

Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning  +24%

Concrete +24%

Mold & Asbestos Services +24%

Roofing +22%

Lawn & Garden Care +21%
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Southwest

Southwest Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: -1%

Southwest Summary:

* The Southwest is not as heavily impacted in the general remodeling categories as other regions

» The moving category showed the biggest decline

* The designers/decorator category also suffered significantly

2008 Percentages

Maintenance
17%

Improvement
53%

Repair
30%

Top cities in Southwest region showing
increase for service requests

El Paso, TX
Oklahoma City, OK +13%
Waco, TX +38%
Corpus Christi, TX +13%
Houston, TX +4%

Beaumont-Port Arthur, TX +96%
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2009 Percentages

Maintenance
19%

Improvement
49%

32%

Top cities in Southwest region showing
decrease for service requests

Phoenix-Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Albuquerque, NM
Dallas, TX

Austin-San Marcos, TX -11%

: -
th!l.liiilil.-.--

Mservicemagic.




Southwest Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more

Home Inspection +76% Moving -41%
Awnings +46% Windows -35%
Audio Visual & Computers +44% Waste Material Removal -34%
Sheds & Enclosures +32% Rental Services -31%
Glass & Mirrors +29% Designers & Decorators -26%
Countertops +28% Handyman Services -25%
Air Conditioning +24% Remodel-Sunroom -21%
Fireplace & Wood Stoves +23% Locksmith -21%
Window Coverings +23% Painting -21%
Pest Control +21%

Insulation +20%

Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning  +20%
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Upper South
Upper South Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: -1%

Upper South Summary:

 People in the Upper South appear to be staying put, with heavy decreases in the moving, home building and
architect categories

* They’re investing heavily in countertops, insulation and audio/visual

2008 Percentages 2009 Percentages
Maintenance Maintenance
17% 19%
Improvement
48%
Improvement
53%
Repair Repair
30% 33%
Top cities in Upper South region showing Top cities in Upper South region showing
increase for service requests decrease for service requests

e

Memphis, TN-AR-M Baltimore, MD

Nashville, TN Richmond-Petersburg, VA -10%
Lexington, KY Raleigh-Durham-Chapel Hill, NC ! -1%
Knoxville, TN Washington, DC-MD-VA-WV -8%
Charleston, WV
Jacksonville, NC +24%
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Upper South Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more

Home Inspection +139% Moving -38%
Fireplace & Wood Stoves +65% New Home builders -31%
Audio Visual & Computers +44% Architects & Engineers -30%
Insulation +48% Handyman Services -28%
Heating & Furnace Systems +45% Waste Material Removal -26%
Countertops +38% Rental Services -26%
Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning  +35% Designers & Decorators -23%
Glass & Mirrors +33% Remodel-Kitchen -21%
Pest Control +33% Landscaping -21%
Paving +28% Windows -21%
Air Conditioning +25%

Septic Tanks & Wells +25%

Appliances +24%

Mold & Asbestos Services +23%
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Northeast

Northeast Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: -3%

Northeast Summary:

» Heavily impacted by seasonality, the Northeast saw a huge increase in weather-related requests including heating

and snow removal

» Other maintenance and repair items are a priority such as garages, appliances and paving

2008 Percentages

Maintenance
17%

Improvement
54%

Repair
29%

Top cities in Northeast region showing
increase for service requests

Syracuse, NY  +10%

2009 Percentages

Maintenance
19%

32%

Improvement
49%

Top cities in Northeast region showing
decrease for service requests

Boston, MA-

NH
Rochester, NY +28%

New Haven-
Albany- +17% Meridian, CT
Schenectady,
NY New York, NY
Byﬁalo- +42% Jersey City,
Niagara Falls, NJ
NY

Philadelphia,

. PA-NJ
Pittsburgh, PA  +13%
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-17%

-10%

-22%

-9%
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Northeast Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more
Home Inspection +148% New Home Builders -36%
Snow Removal Service +80% Designers & Decorators -34%
Audio Visual & Computers +57% Architects & Engineers -33%
Paving +44% Handyman Services -33%
Glass & Mirrors +39% Moving -30%
Countertops +32% Waste Material Removal -29%
Septic Tanks & Wells +24% Additions -28%
Garage & Garage Doors +23% Windows -28%
Heating & Furnace Systems +23% Remodel-Other -27%
Appliances +20% Organizers -26%
Remodel-sunroom -26%
Remodel-Kitchen -26%
Locksmith -25%
Renal Services -24%
Foundations -24%
Carpenters -22%
Landscaping -21%
Cleaning & Maid Services -21%
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Mountain
Mountain Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: -9%

Mountain Summary:

 The unadjusted rate for service requests shows a 13% increase in Las Vegas, a market heavily-impacted by
foreclosures

* Decline in general remodeling categories

* Homeowners are focusing on surface enhancements such as countertops, garage doors, carpet & upholstery
cleaning and window coverings

2008 Percentages 2009 Percentages
Maintenance Maintenance
18% 18%
Improvement
48%
Improvement
52%
30% R;ﬁ,zir
Top cities in Mountain region showing Top cities in Mountain region showing
increase for service requests decrease for service requests
Las Vegas, NV-AZ Even Boise City, ID -11%
Fort Collins-Loveland, CO +14% Denver, CO -18%
Salt Lake City-Ogden, UT -19%
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Mountain Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more
Home Inspection +76% Snow Removal Service -67%
Septic Tanks & Wells +40% New Home Builders -43%
Audio Visual & Computers +38% Organizers -40%
Countertops +35% Moving -40%
Glass & Mirrors +32% Architects & Engineers -36%
Window Coverings +31% Remodel-Sunroom -35%
Awnings +25% Windows -34%
Pest control +22% Additions -32%
Designers & Decorators -30%
Locksmith -30%
Gutters -29%
Fans -26%
Ceilings -24%
Cleaning & Maid Services -23%
Rental Services -23%
Remodel-Basement -22%
Carpenters -22%
Remodel-Kitchen -21%
Air Conditioning -20%
Waste Material Removal -20%
Decks -20%
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Pacific
Pacific Region Overall Service Request Activity - Q1 2009 over Q1 2008: -14%

Pacific Summary:

 Deeply impacted by the troubled housing market , the Pacific Region is the only region to show a decline in real
ServiceMagic homeowner service requests (-1%, -14% adjusted)

* However, homeowners in the Pacific Region matched the national enthusiasm for countertops and home
audio/visual projects

» The Pacific Region shows the largest number of categories in decline

2008 Percentages 2009 Percentages
Maintenance Maintenance
17% 20%
Improvement
46%
Improvement
52%
31% 34%
Top cities in Pacific region showing Top cities in Pacific region showing
increase for service requests decrease for service requests
} Seattle- -32% }
Bellevue-
Everett, WA
Portland- -30%
Vancouver,
OR-WA
Sacramento, -21%
CA

Modesto, CA +29% .
San Francisco, -30%

CA
Riverside-San +10%

Bernardino
Los Angeles, -15%
Long Beach,
Honolulu, HI +17% CA
Anchorage, +34% Orange -19%
AK County, CA
San Diego, CA -14%
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Pacific Summary of Service Requests:

Increases of 20% or more Decreases of 20% or more
Home Inspection +66% Snow Removal Service -51%
Countertops +38% Architects & Engineers -43%
Audio Visual & Computers +37% Organizers -40%
Awnings +34% Remodel-Other -40%
Glass & Mirrors +31% Designers & Decorators -40%
Septic Tanks & Wells +27% Windows -38%
Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning  +26% Fences -37%
Pest Control +22% Waste Management Removal -36%
Window Coverings +22% Roofing -35%
Garage and Garage Doors +22% Additions -35%
Handyman Services -34%
Skylights -33%
New Home Builders -32%
Siding -32%
Decks -31%
Moving -31%
Remodel-Kitchen -30%
Remodel-Bathroom -29%
Cleaning & Maid Service -28%
Drywall & Plaster -26%
Rental Service -25%
Disaster Recovery Service -25%
Remodel-Sunroom -24%
Carpenters -24%
Landscaping -23%
Demolition Service -23%
Brick & Stone -23%
Foundations -23%
Concrete -21%
Painting -20%
Lawn & Garden Care -20%
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SERVICEMAGIC CONSUMER SURVEY - APRIL 2009

01 Do you feel better about your home being a secure investment than you did three months ago?

YES 55%
NO 45%

02 Are you more or less likely to put money into property value-increasing home improvement projects home now
vs. twelve months ago?

MORE LIKELY  33%
LESS LIKELY  24%
NO CHANGE 43%

03 Are you more or less likely to put money into property value-increasing home improvement projects home now
vs. three months ago?

MORE LIKELY  33%
LESS LIKELY 19%
NO CHANGE 49%

04 Choose up to three rooms you would like to address within the next year:

BATHROOM 37%
R LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 17%
BASEMENT 17%
e BEDROOM 16%
FLOORING 22%
e GARAGE 16%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 37%
B OUTDO0ORS - HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...)  29%
NONE 10%

E
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05 What room(s) of your home are you most likely to give maintenance attention to in the next 6-12 months? (Choose

up to three)

e KITCHEN 10%
BATHROOM 9%

B LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 7%
BASEMENT 6%

[} BEDROOM 4%
FLOORING 1%

N GARAGE 5%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 20%

B 2 OUTDOORS-HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 10%
NONE 17%

06 For this maintenance project, what price point do you anticipate spending:

N o s
$1,501-$3,000  18%
N $3,001-$5000  12%
- $5,001-$10,000 6%
e $10,000 — + 7%

07 What room(s) of the home are you most likely to repair in the next 6-12 months? (Choose up to three)

- KITCHEN 10%
BATHROOM 11%
N LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 4%
BASEMENT 6%
i BEDROOM 5%
FLOORING 8%
- GARAGE 5%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 8%
- OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 8%
NONE 35%

08 For this repair project, what price point do you anticipate spending:

I,  50-51.500 60%

$1,501 — $3,000 19%
$3,001 — $5,000 9%
$5,001 — $10,000 6%
$10,000 — + 6%
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09 What room(s) of the home are you most likely to remodel in the next 6-12 months? (Choose up to three)

_ KITCHEN 13%
BATHROOM 14%
| LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 3%
BASEMENT 4%
— BEDROOM 4%
FLOORING 4%
B GARAGE 2%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 6%
- OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 5%
NONE 45%

10 For this remodel project, what price point do you anticipate spending:

$0-$1,500 47%
$1,501 — $3,000 21%
$3,001 — $5,000 12%
$5,001 — $10,000 9%

$10,000 — + 12%

“l

11 Where do you get inspiration for home projects?

I RADITIONAL MEDIA 36%
WEB 17%

B ADVICE FROM FRIENDS 9%
A PROFESSIONAL 12%

I DON'T KNOW 26%

12 What part of the home are you most likely to postpone giving attention to all together? (Choose up to three)

- KITCHEN 1%
BATHROOM 5%
e LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 9%
BASEMENT 12%
e BEDROOM 9%
FLOORING 5%
— GARAGE 12%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 5%
N OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 7%
NONE 26%

E
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13 Did you complete a home improvement project in the last year in one of the following areas of your home?
(Choose up to three)

- KITCHEN 8%
BATHROOM 10%
- LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 10%
BASEMENT 8%
B BEDROOM 5%
FLOORING 6%
._ GARAGE 3%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 9%
e OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...)  12%
NONE 29%

14 For this 2008/2009 home improvement/repair/maintenance project, what was the total cost of your project:

I s o
$1,501 — $3,000 18%
B $3,001 — $5,000 14%
$5,001 — $10,000  13%

15 For this project, IF you reduced costs, did you:

CHOOSE A LESS EXPENSIVE PRODUCTS OR 9%
MATERIALS THAN YOU ORIGINALLY PLANNED?

REDUCE THE SIZE OF THE PROJECT AS YOU 9%
ORIGINALLY PLANNED?

DO PART OF THE PROJECT YOURSELF? 31%

| DID NOT REDUCE COSTS ON THIS PROJECT 51%
AND KEPT TO MY ORIGINAL PLAN
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16 Did you postpone a home repair project last year?

YES 45%
NO 55%

17 What area of the house was the repair project you postponed?

_ KITCHEN 18%
BATHROOM 18%
N LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 6%
BASEMENT 5%
N BEDROOM 4%
FLOORING 1%
B GARAGE 2%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 7%
e OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 9%
OUTDOORS — PAINTING 4%
e OTHER 16%

18 Are you more likely to consider doing that home repair this year?

YES 69%
NO 31%

19 Are you more likely to consider a home repair project in 2010 vs. 20097?

YES 64%
NO 36%
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20 Did you postpone a home remodel project last year?

YES 35%
NO 65%

21 What area of the house was the remodel project you postponed?

_ KITCHEN 25%
BATHROOM 21%
N LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 6%
BASEMENT 9%
- BEDROOM 4%
FLOORING 7%
. GARAGE 3%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 3%
e OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 9%
OUTDOORS — PAINTING 2%
e OTHER 10%

22 Are you more likely to consider doing that home remodel project this year?

YES 64%
NO 36%

23 Are you more likely to consider a home remodel project in 2010 vs. 20097

YES 46%
NO 54%
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24 Did you postpone a home maintenance project last year?

YES 28%
NO 72%

25 What area of the house was the maintenance project you postponed?

- KITCHEN 11%
BATHROOM 13%
| LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 3%
BASEMENT 6%
B BEDROOM 2%
FLOORING 8%
- GARAGE 6%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 10%
e OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 10%
OUTDOORS — PAINTING 8%
B or:=R 21%

26 Are you more likely to consider doing that home maintenance project this year?

YES 64%
NO 36%

27 Are you more likely to consider a home maintenance project in 2010 vs. 20097

YES 42%
NO 58%
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SERVICEMAGIC SERVICE PROFESSIONAL SURVEY - APRIL 2009

01 Has your business seen a drop in total revenue in the last 12 months?

I, vEs  e2%
NO 18%
02 Do you think the decrease in revenue is primarily the result of the economy?
YES 82%
NO 2%

DOESN'TAPPLY TO ME 16%

03 Where are the majority of clients putting their money for repair work?
(responses from those who indicated a preference)

R KITCHEN 26%
BATHROOM 30%
[ LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 5%
BASEMENT 7%
I BEDROOM 3%
FLOORING 3%
[ | GARAGE 2%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 5%
- OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 9%
PAINTING (INDOORS) 7%
= PAINTING (OUTDOORS) 5%

04 What is the average a homeowner is spending this year on repair projects?
(responses from those who indicated a preference)

D 50

$1,501 — $3,000 21%
$3,001 — $5,000 14%
$5,001 — $10,000 13%
$10,000 — + 10%
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05 Where are the majority of clients putting their money for maintenance work?
(responses from those who indicated a preference)

_ KITCHEN 16%
BATHROOM 30%
- LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 5%
BASEMENT 5%
B BEDROOM 3%
FLOORING 8%
B GARAGE 3%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 8%
N OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 8%
PAINTING (INDOORS) 1%
- PAINTING (OUTDOORS) 8%

06 What is the average a home owner is spending this year on maintenance projects?
(responses from those who indicated a preference)

$0-$1,500 55%
$1,501 — $3,000 22%
$3,001 - $5,000 1%
$5,001 - $10,000 9%
$10,000 — + 3%

Tﬂl

07 Where are the majority of clients putting their money for remodel projects?
(responses from those who indicated a preference)

BATHROOM 31%
e LIVING/FAMILY ROOM 7%
BASEMENT 9%
— BEDROOM 4%
FLOORING 4%
B GARAGE 2%
OUTDOORS — LANDSCAPING 1%
- OUTDOORS — HARDSCAPING (DECKS, ETC...) 4%

PAINTING (INDOORS) -
PAINTING (OUTDOORS) -

08 What is the average a home owner is spending this year on remodel projects?
(responses from those who indicated a preference)

B oo oo
$1,501 — $3,000 21%
B $3,001 — $5,000 17%
$5,001 — $10,000  15%
— $10,000 — + 19%
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09 If your company has experienced a decrease in revenue, what has been the biggest factor in the decrease?

FEWER CUSTOMERS 28%
SMALLER PROJECTS 1%
CUSTOMERS CHOOSING CHEAPER MATERIALS 2%

FEWER CUSTOMERS AND SMALLER PROJECTS 27%

" 'TI

SMALLER PROJECTS AND CUSTOMERS 3%
CHOOSING CHEAPER MATERIALS

FEWER CUSTOMERS AND CUSTOMERS 9%
CHOOSING CHEAPER MATERIALS

NONE OF THE ABOVE 5%
DOESN'T APPLY TO ME 14%

10 Where are your customers getting their inspiration for home projects?

TRADITIONAL MEDIA  12%

ol

WEB 20%
ADVICE FROM YOU 10%
DON'T KNOW 57%

11 When homeowners decided not to move forward with a project, what is the most common reason they provide?

THEY CANNOT AFFORD TO DO THE PROJECTATALL 54%

THEY NEED TO WAIT AFEW MONTHS, BUT STILL 35%
INTEND TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT
OTHER 12%

12 Looking ahead to the rest of 2009, are you optimistic about your company’s performance?

YES 72%
NO 28%

13 What will be the first part of your business to recover?

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS 60%
SIZE / SCOPE OF PROJECTS 23%
HIGHER QUALITY MATERIALS 1%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 7%
NO RECOVERY NEEDED 9%

14 When do you anticipate a significant increase in service requests to stabilize business?

5-8 MONTHS 24%

MORE THAN 12 MONTHS 25%
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